PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3139987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE	12/02/2014
NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	12/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.101, SEC.2, GUANGFU RD.	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7663153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)580-7280

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USA@JCIPGROUP.COM.TW

Correspondent Name: JIANQ CHYUN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE

Address Line 1: 7F.-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD., SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25646-US-PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/BELINDA LEE/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=25646_Assignment#page1.tif source=25646_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503093381 REEL: 034444 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE and NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH EMBEDDED SAW-TOOTH MULTILAYER HAVING A PHOTONIC CRYSTAL STRUCTURE AND PROCESS FOR FABRICATING THE SAME

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date

herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:		•
☑ United States Utility Patent		
was		
☐ executed on: ☐ filed on: Serial No.: ☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:	designating the United States of America
☑ issued on <u>02-16-2010</u> as U.S. Patent No.: <u>7,663,153</u>	<u>: </u>	
WHEREAS, NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY whose post office address is NO. 101, SEC. 2, GUANGFU RD. I hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire territorial possessions;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, rec presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters reissue of said application for the full term or terms for which the sam Convention.	e right, title, and inte Patent granted on any	erest in and to said INVENTION and application of division, continuation, continuation, continuation-in-part and
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreem would conflict with this Assignment;	ent or encumbrance l	nas been or will be made or entered into which
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that Is maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's postobehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in repatent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrance.	the United States for sale without and communicate to a session or control, and espect of the prosecut rument. Assignor's	said INVENTION, including additional document at further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and to provide further assurances and testimony of tion, maintenance, litigation and defense of an
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissi referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, titl and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and sube granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by A	e and interest in and t eccessors, to the full en	to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof and of the term for which such Letters Patent may
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of		58) to insert or complete any information in
Assignor Name	Address	
Benjamin Wang- Benjamin Wang/ General Director		
Benjamin Wang/ General Director	NO. 195, S	ECTION 4. CHUNG HSING
INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE		UTUNG, HSINCHU, TAIWAN
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature	DEC 0 2 2014
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (of	ptional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witnes.	s (Optional)

Page 1 of 2

A , .

Assignor Name	Address
Pan,Ci-Ling / Vice President for Research and Development NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	NO. 101, SEC. 2, GUANGFU RD. HSINCHU, TAIWAN 300, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Panali-lin	Date of Signature Dec. 2, 2014
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

RECORDED: 12/10/2014